FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

wasnington, D.C. 205

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					OI -	occion	30(11)	JI 1110	, 111463	uncn	Company Act	01 1540	<u></u>							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* FEINBERG LARRY N					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol SOLENO THERAPEUTICS INC [SLNO]								S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 262 HARBOR DRIVE, 3RD FL						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/14/2019									er (give w)	title		Other (: elow)	specify	
(Street) STAMFORD CT 06902 (City) (State) (Zip)					- 4. 11	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(9)				Non-Deriv	/ative	Sec	urities	s Ac	cauir	ed. I	Disposed o	of. or	Benefic	cially Own	ed					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date,		<u>,</u> [3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
								Ī	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transactio	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
	Stock, par vo	value \$0.001 per ck")	•	03/14/20	19				P		900	A	\$1.199	2,520,	5 2,520,246		I Sec foo		note ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾	
Common	ommon Stock		03/14/20	19	.9			P		95,235	A	\$1.222	9 2,615,481				See footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾			
Common	Stock			03/14/20	19				P		192	A	\$1.199	95 834,8	83	I		See footi	note ⁽²⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾	
Common Stock		03/14/20	19				P		20,360	A	\$1.222	29 855,2	855,243		I S		note ⁽²⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾			
Common Stock 03/			03/14/20	19				P		128	A	\$1.199	95 329,2	329,286		I Se fo		note ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾		
Common Stock			03/14/20	19				P		13,548	A	\$1.222	342,8	342,834		I See footnote ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		note ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾		
		Ta	able								sposed of, , convertil			ally Owned						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	erivative Conversion Date Execurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if a		Exec if any	Deemed 4. ution Date, Trans		5. Numbe of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		nber ative ities red sed	6. Da	ate Ex	ercisable and 7. Title and		e and int of ities lying ative ity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivat Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report Transa	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)			11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	: cisabl	Expiration le Date	Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares	r						
	d Address of ERG LAI	Reporting Person*																		

(Middle) (Last) (First) 262 HARBOR DRIVE, 3RD FL (Street) 06902 **STAMFORD** CT (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* **ORACLE PARTNERS LP** (First) (Middle) (Last) 262 HARBOR DRIVE, 3RD FL

(Street) STAMFORD	CT	06902
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These securities are owned by Oracle Partners, LP. ("Partners").
- 2. These securities are owned by Oracle Ten Fund, L.P. ("Ten Fund").
- 3. These securities are owned by Oracle Institutional Partners, L.P. ("Institutional Partners")
- 4. Larry N. Feinberg serves as the managing member of Oracle Associates, LLC, the general partner of Partners, Institutional Partners and Ten Fund, and accordingly, may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the shares beneficially owned by Partners, Institutional Partners and Ten Fund. Mr. Feinberg is the sole shareholder, director and president of Oracle Investment Management, Inc., which serves as investment manager to Partners, Institutional Partners and Ten Fund, and accordingly, may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares beneficially owned by Partners, Institutional Partners and Ten Fund.
- 5. Each of the Reporting Persons identified in this statement disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities described in this statement, except to the extent of their individual respective pecuniary interest in such securities. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed an admission that any of the Reporting Persons identified in this statement are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any securities specified in this statement other than those directly beneficially owned by them.

/s/ Larry N. Feinberg 03/18/2019
ORACLE PARTNERS, L.P.,
By: Oracle Associates, LLC,
its General Partner, By: /s/
Larry N. Feinberg, Managing

Member

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.